COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTOR
MB-0094-3
Nov.2023
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 1／11
【Applicable Markets】
【Overview】
RoHS Compliant

AVSS
0.3mm2
ø1.4～1.5
㎜
Equivalent
to #22
ー
MB-0094-3
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 4／11
Dimensions
1. Pin Connector (Standard 2-rows)
Part Number
Alternate Key
Product
A B C D E F G
12 pos. MX23A12NF1 ー 30.5 16.5 26.5 12.5 23.5 3.1 10.1
18 pos. MX23A18NF1 ー 38 24 34 20 31 3.1 10.1
26 pos. MX23A26NF1 ー 48 34 44 30 41 3.1 10.1
34 pos. MX23A34NF1 MX23A34NF6 58 44 54 40 51 3.1 10.1
40 pos. MX23A40NF1 ー 65.5 51.5 61.5 47.5 58.5 3.5 10.7
Applicable PCB dimensions (reference)
MB-0094-3
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 5／11
Part Number A B C D E
18 pos. MX23A18NF2 38 24 34 20 31
26 pos. MX23A26NF2 48 34 44 30 41
34 pos. MX23A34NF2 58 44 54 40 51
2. Pin Connector (Reverse 2-rows)
Applicable PCB dimensions (reference)
MB-0094-3
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 6／11
Part Number Alternate Key Product A B C D
12 pos. MX23A12SF1 ー 12.5 29.1 11 11.2
18 pos. MX23A18SF1 ー 20 36.6 11 11.2
26 pos. MX23A26SF1 ー 30 46.6 11 11.2
34 pos. MX23A34SF1 MX23A34SF6 40 56.6 11 11.2
40 pos. MX23A40SF1 ー 47.5 64.1 11.5 11.7
Part Number A B
12 pos. MX23A12XF1 12.5 21.7
18 pos. MX23A18XF1 20 28.9
26 pos. MX23A26XF1 30 38.9
34 pos. MX23A34XF1 40 48.9
40 pos. MX23A40XF1 47.5 56.5
3. Socket Housing (2-rows)
4. Front Cap (2-rows)
MB-0094-3
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 7／11

MB-0094-3
JAE Connector Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2023, Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. 10／11
Part Number Drawing No. Note
MX23A12SF1 SJ100915 12pos. Socket Housing
MX23A12XF1 SJ100916 12pos. Front Cap
MX23A12NF1 SJ100917 12pos. Standard Pin Connector
MX23A18SF1 SJ037397 18pos. Socket Housing
MX23A18XF1 SJ037398 18pos. Front Cap
MX23A18NF1 SJ037399 18pos. Standard Pin Connector
MX23A18NF2 SJ037340 18pos. Reverse Pin Connector
MX23A26SF1 SJ037393 26pos. Socket Housing
MX23A26XF1 SJ037394 26pos. Front Cap
MX23A26NF1 SJ037395 26pos. Standard Pin Connector
MX23A26NF2 SJ037396 26pos. Reverse Pin Connector
MX23A34SF1 SJ037389 34pos. Socket Housing
MX23A34SF2 SJ101174 34pos. Alternate Key Socket Housing
MX23A34XF1 SJ037390 34pos. Front Cap
MX23A34NF1 SJ037391 34pos. Standard Pin Connector
MX23A34NF2 SJ037392 34pos. Alternate Key Pin Connector
MX23A34NF6 SJ101173 34pos. Reverse Pin Connector
MX23A40SF1 SJ106125 40pos. Socket Housing
MX23A40XF1 SJ106126 40pos. Front Cap
MX23A40NF1 SJ106127 40pos. Standard Pin Connector
MX23A36SF1 SJ105852 36pos. Socket Housing
MX23A36SF2 SJ105853 36pos. Alternate Key Socket Housing
MX23A36XF1 SJ105854 36pos. Front Cap
MX23A36NF1 SJ105855 36pos. Standard Pin Connector
MX23A36NF6 SJ105856 36pos. Alternate Key Pin Connector
M23S05K351 SJ036377 Socket Contact (AVSS 0.5-1.25mm2)
M23S05K4F1 SJ036635 Socket Contact (AVSS 0.3mm2)
M120-55780 SJ036379 Dummy Pin
Part Number and drawing number